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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 164

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH DECEMBER, 2024

DEVELOPMENT OF U-WIN PORTAL

164 SMT. KIRAN CHOUDHRY:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that U-WIN portal has been developed for full digitization of vaccination services for complete vaccination record of pregnant women and children, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of total number of beneficiaries registered and vaccination sessions done till date?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 164 * FOR 10TH DECEMBER, 2024

(a) U-WIN is a digital platform for digitalization of all vaccination services provided under the Universal Immunization Programme (UIP) to pregnant women and children

(from birth to 16 years). Its key features include ‘Anytime Access’ and ‘Anywhere’

vaccination services, generation of Ayushman Bharat Health Account (ABHA) and Child

ABHA, self registration module, automated SMS alerts, QR-based e-Vaccination

Certificate and offline mode for data entry by vaccinators.

(b) As on 3rd December 2024, total of 7.74 crore beneficiaries have been registered and

1.28 crore vaccination sessions have been held through U-WIN.
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